The Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results set out in compliance with applicable 

Accounting Standards for the half-year ended 30th September, 2025 together with Statement of Assets 

and Liabilities. 

2. Raising of funds: 

Issuance of Equity Shares on a Preferential Basis 

Raising of fund through, issuance of up to 55,22,000 (Fifty Five Lakh and Twenty Two Thousand) 

Equity Shares having Face value of ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten Only) aggregating to ₹ 60,46,59,000 (Rupees 

Sixty Crore Forty Six Lakh and Fifty Nine Thousand only), to the proposed allottees, on a 

preferential basis (“Preferential Issue”), subject to the approval of shareholders and of regulatory / 

statutory authorities and in accordance with Chapter V the provisions of the Securities and Exchange 

Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended (the

[...]

Type of issuance Preferential Issue of Equity Shares in accordance with the Chapter V 

of SEBI ICDR Regulations read with the Companies Act, 2013 and 

rules made thereunder. 

Total number of securities 

allotted and the total 

amount for which the 

securities are issued  

55,22,000 (Fifty-Five Lakh and Twenty-Two Thousand) Equity 

Shares aggregating to ₹ 60,46,59,000 (Rupees Sixty Crore Forty-

Six Lakh and Fifty-Nine Thousand only) 

Names of the Investor As per Annexure 1 

Number of Investors 84 Investors 

Issue Price At a price not being lower than the price to be determined in 

accordance with the Chapter V of SEBI ICDR Regulations or such 

higher price as may be decided and deemed appropriate by the Board 

and stock exchanges at the time of issue or allotment.  

Issue Price: The Equity Shares shall be issued at ₹ 109.50 (Rupees 

One Hundred Nine and Fifty Paisa only) per Equity Share including 

premium of ₹ 99.50 each (Rupees Ninety-Nine and Fifty Paisa only) 

payable in cash (“Issue Price”). 

Post allotment of securities - 

outcome of the subscription, 

issue price / allotted price 

(in case of convertibles)